BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON	I UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTRA	ATION COMMISSION,
	Complainant,

v.

1

T&T RECOVERY, INC.,

Respondent.

DOCKET NO. TG-041481

COMMISSION STAFF'S RESPONSE TO WRRA'S PETITION TO INTERVENE

The Commission entered an Order to Show Cause and Notice of Hearing on September 17, 2004, against T&T Recovery, Inc.¹ By petition dated October 25, 2004, the Washington Refuse and Recycling Association (WRRA) petitioned to intervene. The WRRA states that it has an interest in the proceeding and that it would not broaden the issues or lengthen the proceeding.

//

 $^{^1}$ *WUTC v. T&T Recovery, Inc.,* Docket No. TG-041481, Order No. 01: Order to Show Cause and Notice of Hearing (September 17, 2004).

2 Commission Staff has no objection to the WRRA's intervention.

DATED this 19th day of November 2004.

CHRISTINE O. GREGOIRE Attorney General

LISA WATSON

Assistant Attorney General Counsel for Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Staff (360) 664-1186